OFFICIAL

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in NASSAU County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

United States Senator

Representative in Congress: District 4

State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 4

Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 4

State Representative: District 15

Circuit Judge, Fourth Judicial Circuit: Groups 7, 11, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22, 24, 25, 29, 32, 33, 34,

and 35

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

Sheriff

Property Appraiser

Tax Collector

Superintendent of Schools

Supervisor of Elections

School Board: Districts 2 and 4

County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, and 5

Amelia Concourse Community Development District: Seats 1 and 4

Amelia Island Mosquito Control District: Group 1

Amelia National Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Amelia Walk Community Development District: Seats 3 and 5

Heron Isles Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Nassau Soil and Water Conservation District: Districts 2 and 4

Ocean Highway and Port Authority: Districts 1 and 2

River Glen Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

OFFICIAL

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in NASSAU County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:



GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the State of Florida this 22nd day of March A.D. of 2024.

Secretary of State